
Year 11 Exams  
Year 13 Exams  
 

Year 11 & 13 Summer Series Exam Timetable 2025 

Monday 28th April Tuesday 29th April Wed 30th April Thursday 1st May Friday 2nd May 

9am  

German Speaking 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

9am  

German Speaking 

 All Day 

Year 13 

Photography 

9am 

Unit 2 Sport 

Fitness Training & 

Programming for 

Health, Sport & 

Wellbeing. 

All Day  

Year 13 

Photography 

     

 

 

    

 

 

 

 



Year 11 Exams  
Year 13 Exams  
 

Year 11 & 13 Summer Series Exam Timetable 2025 

Monday 5th May Tuesday 6th May Wed 7th May Thursday 8th May Friday 9th May 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

9am 
Health & Social 
Care 
Health and 
Wellbeing 

All Day 
Art 
Fine Art & 
Photography 

9am 
Sport  
Dev. Fitness 

All Day 
Art 
Fine Art & 
Photography 

     

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

  1pm 
German Listening 
1.45pm 
German Reading 

1pm  
GCSE Business 
 
1pm 
Unit 19 
Dev & Provision of 
Sport 
 
 
 



Year 11 Exams  
Year 13 Exams  
 

Year 11 & 13 Summer Series Exam Timetable 2025 

Monday 12th May Tuesday 13th May Wed 14th May Thursday 15th May Friday 16th May 

9am 

English Literature 

Paper 1 

 

All Day Yr 13 Art 

9am 

Religious Studies 

Christianity 

All Day Yr 13 Art 

9am 

Geography 

The Physical 

Environment 

All Day Yr 13 Art 

9am 

Mathematics  

Paper 1 
(Foundation & Higher) 

9am 

History 

9am 

Psychology Adv  

Paper  

Unit 22 

Inv Bus in Sports & 

Leisure 

     

1pm 

Computer Science 

1pm 

AS Psychology  

Paper 1 

 

Health & Social 

Care Unit Human 

Lifespan Dev 

 

1pm 

Biology Paper 1 

Combined Sc 

Biology Paper 1 
(Foundation & Higher) 

1pm 

Unit 1 Sport 

Anatomy & 

Physiology 

 

A Level English 

Literature 

1pm 

German Writing 

1pm  

GCSE Business 

 

1pm 

Health & Social 

Care – Unit 2 

Working in Health 

& Social Care 

 



Year 11 Exams  
Year 13 Exams  
 

Year 11 & 13 Summer Series Exam Timetable 2025 

Monday 19th May Tuesday 20th May Wed 21st May Thursday 22nd May Friday 23rd May 

All Day Yr13 

Photography 

9am 

Chemistry Paper 1 

Combined Sc 

Chemistry Paper 1 
(Foundation & Higher) 

9am 

English Literature  

Paper 2 

9am  

Psychology Adv 

Paper 2 

9am 

Physics Paper 1 

Combined Sc 

Physics Paper 1 
(Foundation & Higher) 

 

9am 

A Level  

English Literature 

9am 

English Language 

Paper 1 

9am  

Physics Adv Paper1 

History: Rebellion, 

Disorder under 

Tudors 

     

 

 

 

 

 

1pm 

Computer Science 

1pm 

Psychology AS 

Level Paper 2 

1pm  

Enterprise & 

Marketing 

1pm 

Religious Studies 

Islam 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Year 11 Exams  
Year 13 Exams  
 

Year 11 & 13 Summer Series Exam Timetable 2025 

Monday 2nd June Tuesday 3rd June Wed 4th June Thursday 5th June Friday 6th June 

 

 

 9am 

Mathematics  

Paper 2 
(Foundation & Higher) 

9am Sociology Adv 

Paper 2 

 

 

 

9am 

History 

9am 

English Language 

Paper 2 

 

 

 

 

 

     

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

1pm Mathematics 

Adv  

Paper 1 

1pm Biology Adv 

Paper 1 

 

1pm 

Geography  

The Human 

Environment 

1pm History 

 

 

 

 



Year 11 Exams  
Year 13 Exams  
 

Year 11 & 13 Summer Series Exam Timetable 2025 

Monday 9th June Tuesday 10th June Wed 11th June Thursday 12th June Friday 13th June 

9am 

Biology Paper 2 

Combined Sc 

Biology  

Paper 2 
(Foundation & Higher) 

9am Psychology 

Adv Paper 3 

Physics Adv Paper 2 

9am  

Chemistry Adv 

Paper 1 

9am 

Mathematics  

Paper 3 
(Foundation & higher) 

9am 

Geography 

Investigations 

 

9am History 

9am 

Chemistry Paper 2 

Combines Sc 

Chemistry 

Paper 2 
(Foundation & Higher) 

9am Biology Adv 

Paper 2 

 

     

 

 

 

 

 

1pm 

History 

 1pm 

Further Maths 

 

1pm Mathematics 

Adv Paper 2 

1pm  

Sociology Adv 

Paper 3 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Year 11 Exams  
Year 13 Exams  
 

Year 11 & 13 Summer Series Exam Timetable 2025 

Monday 16th   June Tuesday 17th June Wed 18th June Thursday 19th June Friday 20th June 

9am 

Physics Paper 2 

Combined Sc 

Physics  

Paper 2 
(Foundation & Higher) 

9am Chemistry Adv 

Paper 2 

9am  

Physics Adv 

Paper 3 

9am 

Design & 

Technology  

9am Biology Adv  

Paper 3 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

9am  

Chemistry Adv 

Paper 3 

 

     

1pm 

Music 

 

 

 

1pm 

Food Preparation & 

Nutrition 

1pm 

Further Maths 

Paper 2 

 

 

 

 

1pm  

Chemistry Adv 

Paper 3 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Year 11 Exams  
Year 13 Exams  
 

 


